FILE NO. 060381

RESOLUTION NO. 176-06

[Diabetes Awareness Day]

Resolution recognizing March 28, 2006 as "Diabetes Awareness Day".

WHEREAS, Each year, diabetes contributes to the deaths of 20.8 million people in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, An estimated 14.6 million people in the United States have been diagnosed with diabetes, unfortunately 6.2 million people are still unaware that they have the disease; and,

WHEREAS, Diabetes and pre-diabetes occur in all ages and races, although some groups have higher risk for developing the disease then others; and

WHEREAS, Diabetes is more common on African American, Latino, Native American, and Asian/ Pacific Islander communities as well as the aged population; and,

WHEREAS, Diabetes is a silent disease which can go undiagnosed for years; and,

WHEREAS, Risk of suffering from diabetes increases with age, weight gain and a sedentary life style; and,

WHEREAS, The American Diabetes Association, the nation's leading nonprofit health organization providing diabetes research, information and advocacy, promotes Diabetes Awareness Day nationally; and,

WHEREAS, Diabetes Awareness Day is call-to-action on the fourth Tuesday of March for people to assess their risk of diabetes and raise overall awareness of diabetes; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes March 28, 2006 as "Diabetes Awareness Day" in the City and County of San Francisco

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060381

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing March 28, 2006 as "Diabetes Awareness Day".

March 28, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 060381

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 28, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

03

Date Approved